

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	17-5330	Version: 1	Name:	Completion of Construction Roberts Road MQ Construction 14-W3219-01-DR				
Туре:	Completion of Construction Approval Resolution (Highway)		Status:	Approved				
File created:	9/14/2017		In control:	Board of Commissioners				
On agenda:	10/11/2017		Final action:	10/11/2017				
Title:	PROPOSED COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION APPROVAL RESOLUTION (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)							
	Department: Transportation and Highways							
	Other Part(ies): MQ Sewer & Water Contractors, Inc. dba MQ Construction Company of Chicago, Illinois							
	Action: Approv	ction: Approval of the Proposed Completion of Construction Approval Resolution						
	Good(s) or Service(s): Construction Services							
	Location of Project: Roberts Road - 86th Street to 79th Street							
	Section: 14-W3219-01-DR							
	County Board District: 6							
	Contract Number: 1555-14336							
	Federal Project Number: N/A							
	Federal Job Nu	Federal Job Number: N/A						
	Final Cost: \$4,346,048.42							
	Percent Above or Below Construction Contract Bid Amount: \$466,802.82 or 12% above the Construction Contract Bid Amount							
	Summary: The Department of Transportation and Highways respectfully requests approval of the Proposed Completion of Construction Approval Resolution for construction services.							
	This Quality Assurance /Quality Control Project Improvement consists of constructing the mainline storm sewer system along the centerline of the road to act in parallel with the existing storm drain located in the east parkway, pavement rehabilitation, removal of the corrugated median, curb and gutter removal and replacement as required, traffic signal modernization at 79th Street, sidewalk ADA improvements, traffic control and protection, pavement signing and striping, landscaping and other related work to complete the project							
Sponsors:								
Indexes:	(Inactive) JOHN YONAN, P.E., Superintendent, Department of Transportation and Highways							
Code sections:								
Attachments:								
Date	Ver. Action By		Actio	on Result				

10/11/2017	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass				
PROPOSED COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION APPROVAL RESOLUTION (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)								
Department: Transportation and Highways								
Other Part(ies): MQ Sewer & Water Contractors, Inc. dba MQ Construction Company of Chicago, Illinois								
Action: Approval of the Proposed Completion of Construction Approval Resolution								
Good(s) or Service(s): Construction Services								
Location of Project: Roberts Road - 86 th Street to 79 th Street								
Section: 14-W3219-01-DR								
County Board District: 6								
Contract Number: 1555-14336								
Federal Project Number: N/A								
Federal Job Number: N/A								
Final Cost: \$4,346,048.42								

Percent Above or Below Construction Contract Bid Amount: \$466,802.82 or 12% above the Construction Contract Bid Amount

Summary: The Department of Transportation and Highways respectfully requests approval of the Proposed Completion of Construction Approval Resolution for construction services.

This Quality Assurance /Quality Control Project Improvement consists of constructing the mainline storm sewer system along the centerline of the road to act in parallel with the existing storm drain located in the east parkway, pavement rehabilitation, removal of the corrugated median, curb and gutter removal and replacement as required, traffic signal modernization at 79th Street, sidewalk ADA improvements, traffic control and protection, pavement signing and striping, landscaping and other related work to complete the project